

8.12.2022

ks
sl. 23

WPA 5308 of 2021

Jayanta Mullick & Anr.

Vs

Union of India, Service through the Secretary,
Ministry of Finance, Government of India & Ors.

None appears for the parties and no accommodation is sought. This writ petition being WPA 5308 of 2021 is dismissed for default. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)